505072776 08/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5119532

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| SHADRIAN STRONG | 11/22/2017 |
| DAVID MURR | 11/22/2017 |
| LARS P. DYRUD | 11/21/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OMNIEARTH, INC. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 251 18TH STREET SOUTH | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 650 | |
| City: | ARLINGTON | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 22202 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16118021 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-607-8600

Email: docketing@dunlapcodding.com, mbrockhaus@dunlapcodding.com

DUNLAP CODDING, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

PO BOX 16370 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6337.021 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARC A. BROCKHAUS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /marcabrockhaus/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/30/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=6337.019 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=6337.019 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046759 FRAME: 0926** 505072776

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Shadrian Strong, an individual residing at 161 Sanford Avenue, Catonsville, MD 21228; David Murr, an individual residing at 3233 46th Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55406; and Lars P. Dyrud, an individual residing at 765 Snodgrass Road, Crownsville, MD 21032 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC ESTIMATION OF DAMAGE EXTENT AND SEVERITY, for which Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 31, 2017, identified as U.S. Serial No. 62/553,011;

WHEREAS: OmniEarth, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 251 18th Street South Suite 650, Arlington, VA 22202 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right, but not limited to, suing and collecting damages for past infringements, and to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will

PATENT REEL: 046759 FRAME: 0927 promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute a duplicate original, but all counterparts together shall constitute a single agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>22</u> day of <u>Normaline</u> 2017.

Shadrian Strong

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 12 day of November 2017.

David Murr

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 2/ day of Norman 2017.

Lars P. Dyrud

PATENT REEL: 046759 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 08/30/2018